design and construction of a vehicle charging system at the COG Building. It is anticipated 
that this will be an equal match with the other COG Agencies in the building and leveraged 
equally with grant funding. 

• In 2025 the CRCA is proposing a budget of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to replace
aging office furniture throughout the agency, and repair finishes in the Suite 2 conference
room. The repairs to the Suite 2 conference room include the replacement of the carpet,
refacing of cabinets, and repairing of wall and ceiling finishes.

[...]

CT $0 FT $0 HM $0 HT $0 PT $0 SCB $0 

A. Description / Justification (include information on why this is necessary/what will be the impact to
services, origin of the request, projected outcomes, links to study, etc.):

In 2025 the CRCA is proposing a budget of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to replace aging
office furniture throughout the agency, and repair finishes in the Suite 2 conference room. The repairs
to the Suite 2 conference room include the replacement of the carpet, refacing of cabinets, and
repairing of wall and ceiling finishes.